TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman David Fischer Councilman Justin Graham Councilman David Leible

At the regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on July 12, 2021.

WHEREAS, at the May 24, 2021 meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton drainage inlet and gutter repairs were approved for \$33,440.00 by John Czerwinski Concrete; and

WHEREAS, an additional two (2) repairs have been identified requiring action; and

WHEREAS, the approved drainage inlet and gutter repair work has not commenced; and

WHEREAS, considering time, effort, and the urgency of this work, solicitation of new quotes from contractors would substantially delay or possibly preclude such work for being completed in 2021; and

WHEREAS, based upon previously submitted quotes, the per unit cost for drainage inlet and gutter repairs is estimated to be approximately \$1,900.00.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 12th day of July 2021 that John Czerwinski Concrete is approved to complete two (2) additional drainage inlet and gutter repairs, in addition to the work approved on May 24, 2021, at an additional cost not to exceed \$3,800.00. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

The above resolution was offered	by	, who moved for its
adoption, and seconded by	·	
The following vote was taken and	recorded as:	
	Aye	Nay
Supervisor Joel Maerten		
Councilman Jason Evchich		
Councilman David Fischer		
Councilman Justin Graham		
Councilman David Leible		

Resolution Page: 1 of 1